



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1406 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Proposed Settlements Status: Approved

(Conflicts)

File created: 2/6/2024 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 2/28/2024 Final action: 2/29/2024

Title: Case: Wilson v. Cook County

Case No: 22-cv-06886

Settlement Amount: \$1,500,000.00

Department: 4240Cermak Health Services,

Payable to: Clifford Law Offices, in trust of the Estate of Areon Marion, Deceased

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 1/24/24

Subject matter: Allegations of a civil rights violation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/29/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
2/28/2024	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass

Case: Wilson v. Cook County

Case No: 22-cv-06886

Settlement Amount: \$1,500,000.00 Department: 4240Cermak Health Services,

Payable to: Clifford Law Offices, in trust of the Estate of Areon Marion, Deceased

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 1/24/24

Subject matter: Allegations of a civil rights violation.